17 Interest on Customer Deposits 18,239   -   -   18,239   18,239   -   18,639   19,313
18 Total Operating Expenses 49,347,193$   29,839,931$   1,727,081$   17,780,181$   17,780,181$   -$   59,213,626$   59,249,539$

19 Net Operating Income 5,516,214$   27,393$   355,880$   5,132,940$   4,393,586$   739,354$   4,824,702$   4,317,126$

Notes
20 (1) See Workpaper - Cost of Gas
21 (2) See Workpaper - Flowthrough Detail.  Consists of Energy Efficiency, Environmental Response Costs, Residential Low Income Assistance,

Rate Case Costs, and Recoupment

22 (3) Calendar Years 2011 and 2010 represents Total Company (i.e., Flowthrough and Distribution).

Exhibit 1
Page 4 of 56

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPSHIRE Schedule RevReq-2
PRO FORMA DISTRIBUTION OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT Page 2 of 2

12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
TEST YEAR PROOF

TEST YEAR DISTRIBUTION, PRO FORMA
LINE DISTRIBUTION, PRO FORMA PROD. & OH. REVENUE RATE
NO. DESCRIPTION PROD. & OH. ADJUSTMENTS PRO FORMA REQUIREMENT RELIEF

Operating Revenues:
1 Total Sales 21,791,182$   1,103,525$   22,894,707$   4,573,098$   27,467,805$
2 Total Other Operating Revenues 1,121,939   -   1,121,939   -   1,121,939
3 Total Operating Revenues 22,913,121$   1,103,525$   24,016,646$   4,573,098$   28,589,745$

Operating Expenses:
4 Production 256,383$   75,757$   332,139$   -$   332,139$
5 Transmission 373,256   -   373,256   -   373,256
6 Distribution 2,884,876   397,217   3,282,093   -   3,282,093
7 Customer Accounting 1,560,747   165,657   1,726,405   -   1,726,405
8 Customer Service 1,980   -   1,980   -   1,980
9 Sales Expenses -   -   -   -   -

10 Administrative & General 4,864,515   271,282   5,135,797   -   5,135,797
11 Depreciation 4,053,049   456,058   4,509,107   -   4,509,107
12 Amortizations 137,523   264,765   402,287   -   402,287
13 Taxes Other Than Income 2,535,637   541,541   3,077,178   -   3,077,178
14 Federal Income Tax (4,636)   537,311   532,675   1,422,691   1,955,366
15 State Income Tax 21,354   422,148   443,502   388,713   832,215
16 Deferred Federal & State Income Taxes 1,077,259   (1,133,052)   (55,794)   -   (55,794)
17 Interest on Customer Deposits 18,239   -   18,239   -   18,239
18 Total Operating Expenses 17,780,181$   1,998,684$   19,778,864$   1,811,404$   21,590,269$

19 Net Operating Income 5,132,940$   (895,158)$   4,237,782$   2,761,694$   6,999,476$

Exhibit 1
Page 5 of 56

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPSHIRE Schedule RevReq-3
SUMMARY OF ADJUSTMENTS

12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

(1) (2) (3) (4)
LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION CLASSIFICATION SCHEDULE NO. AMOUNT

Revenue Adjustments
1 Weather Normalization Dist Rev Schedule RevReq-3-1 891,894$
2 Residential Low Income Dist Rev Schedule RevReq-3-2 272,265
3 Unbilled Revenue Dist Rev Schedule RevReq-3-3 (643,156)
4 Revenue Annualization Dist Rev Schedule RevReq-3-4 343,282
5 Production Revenue Dist Rev Schedule RevReq-3-5 (19,991)
6 Non-Distribution Bad Debt Dist Rev Schedule RevReq-3-6 61,510

[…]

USC rate increase includes 1.07% for promotions and market adjustments.

NONUNION

Exhibit 1
Page 18 of 56

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPSHIRE Schedule RevReq-3-8
UNION PAYROLL ADJUSTMENT Page 2 of 3

12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION TOTAL

1 Payroll - YTD through June 2, 2012 979,453$

2 2012 Salary & Wage Increase(1) 3.88%

3 Union Payroll Annualization 38,003$

Notes
4 (1) Average Union increase of 3.88% effective June 3, 2012

Exhibit 1
Page 19 of 56

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPSHIRE Schedule RevReq-3-8
UNITIL SERVICE CORP PAYROLL ADJUSTMENT Page 3 of 3

12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION TOTAL

1 Test Year USC Labor Charges to Northern Utilities 6,767,934$

2 Northern New Hampshire Allocation for 2013 47.26%

3 Northern New Hampshire Payroll 3,198,344$

4 2013 Salary & Wage Increase(1) 4.09%

5 Payroll Increase 130,812

6 Proforma Payroll 3,329,156

7 Payroll Capitalization Factor for 2013 26.34%

8 Proforma Payroll Capitalization 876,900

9 Proforma Amount to O&M Expense 2,452,257

10 Test Year O&M Payroll Amount of USC Charge 2,383,085

11 O&M Payroll Increase 69,172$

Notes
12 (1) Average Increase of 4.09% Effective January 1, 2013

Exhibit 1
Page 20 of 56

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPSHIRE Schedule RevReq-3-9
LABOR ADJUSTMENT FOR MUTUAL AID WORKERS

12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14)

LINE PAY WORK HOURS(1) PAY PAY DISTRIBUTION
NO. POSITION TITLE RATE DAYS BASE 1.5x 2.0x TOTAL BASE 1.5x 2.0x OVERHEAD TOTAL CAPITAL EXPENSE

1 Lead Gas Distribution Technician $32.86 12   96   18   12   126   3,155$   895$   756$   4,806$   2,149$   2,657$
2 Lead Gas Distribution Technician $32.86 13   104   27   9   140   3,417   1,330   575   5,322   2,380   2,943
3 Utility Worker Apprentice $21.91 2   16   0   -   16   351   13   -   364   163   201
4 Supervisor, Gas Service $46.31 15   120   -   -   120   5,557   -   -   5,557   2,485   3,073
5 Service Technician I $30.79 16   128   39   2   169   3,941   1,801   138   5,881   2,629   3,251
6 Service Technician I $30.79 16   128   18   3   149   3,941   838   201   4,979   2,226   2,753
7 Gas Distribution Technician $30.79 16   128   14   -   142   3,941   628   -   4,569   2,043   2,526
8 Lead Service Technician $32.86 14   112   16   26   155   3,680   809   1,737   6,226   2,783   3,442
9 Lead Service Technician $32.86 14   112   24   15   150   3,680   1,165   968   5,814   2,599   3,214

10 Total 118   944   156   67   1,167   31,664$ 7,479$   4,375$   -$   43,517$ 19,456$ 24,061$

Notes
11 (1) Pay adjustment is based on 8 hours for each day employee was deployed for mutual aid plus representative overtime worked during

 the same period in 2011 corresponding to the weeks of deployment for mutual aid. For employees who were hired in 2012 and
 had no work history in 2011, the OT pay adjustment is based on representative overtime worked in the six-week period prior to Hurricane Sandy.

Exhibit 1
Page 21 of 56

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPSHIRE Schedule RevReq-3-10
DISTRIBUTION BAD DEBT ADJUSTMENT
12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

(1) (2) (3) (5)

DELIVERY DELIVERY

[…]

2 Completed Construction not Classified 5,476,848
3 Total Utility Plant in Service 147,032,953

4 Depreciation Reserve (52,486,893)$

Add:
M&S Inventories

5  Material and Supplies 1,483,199$
6  Stores Expense Undistributed 90,818
7 Total M&S Inventories 1,574,017$

8 Cash Working Capital 205,885$

Less:
Total Deferred Income Taxes

9 Def Inc Tax - Accel Depr 314,119$
10 Def Inc Tax - FAS 87 / 106 (251,905)
11 Def Inc Tax - Bad Debt (42,072)
12 Def Inc Tax - Prepaid Property Tax 180,339
13 Def Inc Tax - Def Rate Case Costs 40,117
14 Def Inc Tax - Unamort ITC (Acct 255) 35,225
15 Def Inc Tax - Accum Non-Current (3,609)
16 Def Inc Tax - Insurance Claim (4,445)
17   Total Deferred Income Taxes 267,769$

18 Customer Advances 324,234$

19 Customer Deposits 585,560$

20 Rate Base 95,148,399$

Exhibit 1
Page 52 of 56

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPSHIRE Schedule RevReq-5-2
CASH WORKING CAPITAL

12 MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2012

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

LINE TEST YEAR PRO FORMA TEST YEAR
NO. DESCRIPTION REFERENCE ACTUAL ADJUSTMENTS PRO FORMA

1 Distribution O&M Expense Schedule RevReq-2 9,877,887$   744,256$   10,622,143$
2 Taxes and Interest Expense Schedule RevReq-2 6,462,188   431,534   6,893,722
3 Total 16,340,075$   1,175,790$   17,515,865$

4 Cash Working Capital Requirement:
5 Other O&M Expense Days Lag (1) / 365 5 days 1.26% 1.26% 1.26%

6 Total Cash Working Capital Line 5 X Line 3 205,885$   14,815$   220,700$

Notes
7 (1)  Based On Lead-Lag Study In Docket 11-069

Exhibit 1
Page 53 of 56

NORTHERN UTILITIES, INC. - NEW HAMPSHIRE Schedule RevReq-5-3

(1) (2)
LINE BALANCE
NO. DESCRIPTION 12/31/2012

Plant In Service:
New Hampshire

1 304 Land - Barberry Lane 6,816$
2 305 Structures & Improvements 161,860
3 311 LP Gas Equipment 274,189
4 320 Other Equipment 7,640
5 321 LNG Equipment 56,861
6 Total NH 507,366$

Maine
7 304 Land - Portland 101,108$
8 305 Structures & Improvements 187,346

[…]

Increase 938 $2,523 $256 $2,779 $256 10.2%

Commercial & Industrial Medium Annual & Low
Winter Use G-51

Increase 239 $4,015 $219 $4,234 $219 5.5%

Commercial & Industrial High Annual & Low
Winter Use G-52

Increase 31 $10,832 $399 $11,231 $399 3.7%

Subtotal Commercial & Industrial Increase 6,470 $46,635 $3,287 $49,922 $3,287 7.0%

Total Increase 29,345 $71,475 $7,616 $79,091 $7,616 10.7%

(D) Revenue under previous permanent seasonal rates assuming all customers take Company supplied gas service.
(E)  Distribution revenue change reflecting low income discounts and COGC Indirect Gas Costs.  Would be $7,534 if not reflecting low income discounts.
(F) Column D + Column E
(G) Column F - Column D
(H) Column G / Column D

Northern Utilities, Inc. d/b/a Unitil
DG 13-086

Exhibit 8
Page 4

Northern Utilities - NH Division
Residential Heating Customer - R5

Settlement - May 1, 2014 Permanent Rates including First Step Adjustment and Surcharges versus Present Rates (excluding Temporary Rate Adjustment)
Winter

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Proposed Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.0% 7.61 $24.48 $32.03 $7.55 30.8%
20.0% 25.49 $49.72 $60.26 $10.54 21.2%
30.0% 40.57 $71.03 $84.09 $13.06 18.4%
40.0% 54.59 $90.56 $105.74 $15.19 16.8%
50.0% 68.89 $109.92 $126.81 $16.89 15.4%
60.0% 84.49 $131.03 $149.78 $18.74 14.3%
70.0% 102.91 $155.99 $176.93 $20.94 13.4%
80.0% 125.74 $186.90 $210.56 $23.66 12.7%
90.0% 157.56 $229.98 $257.43 $27.44 11.9%
100.0% 239.91 $341.48 $378.73 $37.24 10.9%

Average 90.78 $139.55 $159.05 $19.49 14.0%

Distribution Only

10.0% 7.61 $17.09 $24.46 $7.37 43.1%
20.0% 25.49 $24.97 $34.90 $9.93 39.8%
30.0% 40.57 $31.62 $43.72 $12.09 38.2%
40.0% 54.59 $37.54 $51.42 $13.88 37.0%
50.0% 68.89 $43.01 $58.26 $15.24 35.4%
60.0% 84.49 $48.98 $65.71 $16.73 34.1%
70.0% 102.91 $56.04 $74.52 $18.48 33.0%
80.0% 125.74 $64.78 $85.43 $20.65 31.9%
90.0% 157.56 $76.97 $100.64 $23.68 30.8%
100.0% 239.91 $108.50 $140.01 $31.51 29.0%

Average 90.78 $51.39 $68.72 $17.32 33.7%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $13.73   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $20.01   (3)
Distribution Charge - First 50 therms ($/thm) $0.4410   (1) Distribution Charge - First 50 therms ($/thm) $0.5844   (3)
Distribution Charge - Excess 50 therms ($/thm) $0.3829   (1) Distribution Charge - Excess 50 therms ($/thm) $0.4780   (3)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0489   (1) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0692   (4)
COG ($/thm) $0.9223   (2) COG ($/thm) $0.9259   (5)

  (1)  Current seasonal rates, not including temporary rate adjustment of $0.0421/thm
  (2)  6 month average seasonal COG, 5/13 - 4/14 (2/14 - 4/14 estimated based on current)
  (3)  Proposed Rates including 1st step adjustment, eff. May 1, 2014
  (4)  Current LDAC adjusted for RPC @ $0.0161/thm and RCE @ $0.0042/thm adjustments
  (5)  6 month average seasonal COG adjusted for change in Indirect Gas Costs due to rate proposal

Northern Utilities, Inc. d/b/a Unitil
DG 13-086

Exhibit 8
Page 5

Northern Utilities - NH Division
Residential Heating Customer - R5

Settlement - May 1, 2014 Permanent Rates including First Step Adjustment and Surcharges versus Present Rates (excluding Temporary Rate Adjustment)
Summer

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Proposed Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.0% 0.20 $13.95 $20.24 $6.29 45.1%
20.0% 4.26 $18.29 $24.97 $6.67 36.5%
30.0% 8.66 $23.00 $30.09 $7.08 30.8%
40.0% 12.19 $26.78 $34.19 $7.41 27.7%
50.0% 15.59 $30.42 $38.15 $7.73 25.4%
60.0% 19.03 $34.10 $42.15 $8.05 23.6%
70.0% 23.11 $38.47 $46.90 $8.43 21.9%
80.0% 28.71 $44.47 $53.42 $8.95 20.1%
90.0% 38.20 $54.63 $64.47 $9.84 18.0%
100.0% 71.12 $89.87 $102.78 $12.91 14.4%

Average 22.11 $37.40 $45.74 $8.34 22.3%

Distribution Only

10.0% 0.20 $13.82 $20.11 $6.29 45.5%
20.0% 4.26 $15.61 $22.18 $6.57 42.1%
30.0% 8.66 $17.55 $24.43 $6.88 39.2%
40.0% 12.19 $19.11 $26.23 $7.12 37.3%
50.0% 15.59 $20.61 $27.96 $7.36 35.7%
60.0% 19.03 $22.12 $29.72 $7.60 34.3%
70.0% 23.11 $23.92 $31.80 $7.88 32.9%
80.0% 28.71 $26.39 $34.66 $8.27 31.3%
90.0% 38.20 $30.58 $39.50 $8.93 29.2%
100.0% 71.12 $45.09 $56.30 $11.21 24.9%

Average 22.11 $23.48 $31.29 $7.81 33.3%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $13.73   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $20.01   (3)
Distribution Charge - First 50 therms ($/thm) $0.4410   (1) Distribution Charge - First 50 therms ($/thm) $0.5104   (3)
Distribution Charge - Excess 50 therms ($/thm) $0.4410   (1) Distribution Charge - Excess 50 therms ($/thm) $0.5104   (3)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0489   (1) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0692   (4)
COG ($/thm) $0.5807   (2) COG ($/thm) $0.5843   (5)

  (1)  Current seasonal rates, not including temporary rate adjustment of $0.0421/thm
  (2)  6 month average seasonal COG, 5/13 - 4/14 (2/14 - 4/14 estimated based on current)
  (3)  Proposed Rates including 1st step adjustment, eff. May 1, 2014
  (4)  Current LDAC adjusted for RPC @ $0.0161/thm and RCE @ $0.0042/thm adjustments
  (5)  6 month average seasonal COG adjusted for change in Indirect Gas Costs due to rate proposal

Northern Utilities, Inc. d/b/a Unitil
DG 13-086

Exhibit 8
Page 6

Northern Utilities - NH Division
Residential Low Income Heating Customer - R10

Settlement - May 1, 2014 Permanent Rates including First Step Adjustment and Surcharges versus Present Rates (excluding Temporary Rate Adjustment)
Winter

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Present Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.0% 14.54 $22.19 $25.87 $3.68 16.6%
20.0% 32.34 $42.62 $47.75 $5.13 12.0%
30.0% 44.08 $56.09 $62.17 $6.08 10.8%
40.0% 55.29 $68.82 $75.71 $6.89 10.0%
50.0% 66.53 $81.47 $89.06 $7.59 9.3%
60.0% 78.21 $94.59 $102.90 $8.31 8.8%
70.0% 92.39 $110.54 $119.73 $9.19 8.3%
80.0% 111.05 $131.52 $141.87 $10.34 7.9%
90.0% 137.04 $160.74 $172.69 $11.95 7.4%
100.0% 203.63 $235.61 $251.69 $16.08 6.8%

Average 83.51 $100.56 $109.20 $8.64 8.6%

Distribution Only

10.0% 14.54 $8.07 $11.40 $3.34 41.4%
20.0% 32.34 $11.21 $15.56 $4.36 38.9%
30.0% 44.08 $13.28 $18.31 $5.03 37.9%
40.0% 55.29 $15.13 $20.70 $5.57 36.8%
50.0% 66.53 $16.85 $22.85 $6.00 35.6%
60.0% 78.21 $18.64 $25.08 $6.44 34.6%
70.0% 92.39 $20.81 $27.80 $6.98 33.5%
80.0% 111.05 $23.67 $31.36 $7.69 32.5%
90.0% 137.04 $27.65 $36.33 $8.68 31.4%
100.0% 203.63 $37.86 $49.07 $11.21 29.6%

Average 83.51 $19.45 $26.10 $6.64 34.2%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $5.50   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $8.00   (3)
Distribution Charge - First 50 therms ($/thm) $0.1764   (1) Distribution Charge - First 50 therms ($/thm) $0.2338   (3)
Distribution Charge - Excess 50 therms ($/thm) $0.1532   (1) Distribution Charge - Excess 50 therms ($/thm) $0.1912   (3)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0489   (1) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0692   (4)
COG ($/thm) $0.9223   (2) COG ($/thm) $0.9259   (5)

  (1)  Current seasonal rates, not including temporary rate adjustment of $0.0421/thm
  (2)  6 month average seasonal COG, 5/13 - 4/14 (2/14 - 4/14 estimated based on current)
  (3)  Proposed Rates including 1st step adjustment, eff. May 1, 2014
  (4)  Current LDAC adjusted for RPC @ $0.0161/thm and RCE @ $0.0042/thm adjustments
  (5)  6 month average seasonal COG adjusted for change in Indirect Gas Costs due to rate proposal

Northern Utilities, Inc. d/b/a Unitil
DG 13-086

Exhibit 8
Page 7

Northern Utilities - NH Division
Residential Low Income Heating Customer - R10

Settlement - May 1, 2014 Permanent Rates including First Step Adjustment and Surcharges versus Present Rates (excluding Temporary Rate Adjustment)
Summer

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Present Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.0% 0.30 $5.74 $8.26 $2.52 43.9%
20.0% 4.93 $9.47 $12.23 $2.76 29.1%
30.0% 8.91 $12.68 $15.65 $2.96 23.4%
40.0% 12.30 $15.42 $18.55 $3.14 20.4%
50.0% 15.37 $17.89 $21.19 $3.30 18.4%
60.0% 18.69 $20.56 $24.03 $3.47 16.9%
70.0% 22.35 $23.51 $27.17 $3.66 15.6%
80.0% 27.31 $27.51 $31.43 $3.91 14.2%
90.0% 35.25 $33.91 $38.24 $4.32 12.7%
100.0% 60.83 $54.53 $60.17 $5.64 10.3%

Average 20.62 $22.12 $25.69 $3.57 16.1%

Distribution Only

10.0% 0.30 $5.55 $8.06 $2.51 45.2%
20.0% 4.93 $6.37 $9.01 $2.64 41.4%
30.0% 8.91 $7.07 $9.82 $2.75 38.9%
40.0% 12.30 $7.67 $10.51 $2.84 37.1%
50.0% 15.37 $8.21 $11.14 $2.93 35.7%
60.0% 18.69 $8.80 $11.82 $3.02 34.3%
70.0% 22.35 $9.44 $12.56 $3.12 33.1%
80.0% 27.31 $10.32 $13.58 $3.26 31.6%
90.0% 35.25 $11.72 $15.20 $3.48 29.7%
100.0% 60.83 $16.23 $20.42 $4.19 25.8%

Average 20.62 $9.14 $12.21 $3.07 33.6%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $5.50   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $8.00   (3)
Distribution Charge - First 50 therms ($/thm) $0.1764   (1) Distribution Charge - First 50 therms ($/thm) $0.2041   (3)
Distribution Charge - Excess 50 therms ($/thm) $0.1764   (1) Distribution Charge - Excess 50 therms ($/thm) $0.2041   (3)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0489   (1) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0692   (4)
COG ($/thm) $0.5807   (2) COG ($/thm) $0.5843   (5)

  (1)  Current seasonal rates, not including temporary rate adjustment of $0.0421/thm
  (2)  6 month average seasonal COG, 5/13 - 4/14 (2/14 - 4/14 estimated based on current)
  (3)  Proposed Rates including 1st step adjustment, eff. May 1, 2014
  (4)  Current LDAC adjusted for RPC @ $0.0161/thm and RCE @ $0.0042/thm adjustments
  (5)  6 month average seasonal COG adjusted for change in Indirect Gas Costs due to rate proposal

Northern Utilities, Inc. d/b/a Unitil
DG 13-086

Exhibit 8
Page 8

Northern Utilities - NH Division
Residential Non-Heating Customer - R6

Settlement - May 1, 2014 Permanent Rates including First Step Adjustment and Surcharges versus Present Rates (excluding Temporary Rate Adjustment)
Winter

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Present Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.0% 0.05 $13.80 $20.08 $6.28 45.5%
20.0% 1.47 $15.64 $22.05 $6.41 41.0%
30.0% 4.17 $19.15 $25.80 $6.65 34.7%
40.0% 8.31 $24.55 $31.56 $7.02 28.6%
50.0% 12.02 $29.36 $36.71 $7.35 25.0%
60.0% 15.75 $34.21 $41.89 $7.68 22.4%
70.0% 20.05 $39.81 $47.87 $8.06 20.3%
80.0% 26.40 $48.07 $56.70 $8.63 17.9%
90.0% 41.89 $68.21 $78.22 $10.01 14.7%
100.0% 121.07 $171.21 $188.26 $17.06 10.0%

Average 25.12 $46.40 $54.91 $8.51 18.3%

Distribution Only

10.0% 0.05 $13.75 $20.03 $6.28 45.7%
20.0% 1.47 $14.21 $20.59 $6.37 44.8%
30.0% 4.17 $15.10 $21.65 $6.55 43.3%
40.0% 8.31 $16.47 $23.29 $6.82 41.4%
50.0% 12.02 $17.69 $24.75 $7.06 39.9%
60.0% 15.75 $18.92 $26.22 $7.30 38.6%
70.0% 20.05 $20.34 $27.92 $7.58 37.3%
80.0% 26.40 $22.43 $30.43 $8.00 35.6%
90.0% 41.89 $27.54 $36.54 $9.00 32.7%
100.0% 121.07 $53.63 $67.80 $14.16 26.4%

Average 25.12 $22.01 $29.92 $7.91 35.9%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $13.73   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $20.01   (3)
Distribution Charge - First 10 therms ($/thm) $0.3296   (1) Distribution Charge - First 10 therms ($/thm) $0.3947   (3)
Distribution Charge - Excess 10 therms ($/thm) $0.3296   (1) Distribution Charge - Excess 10 therms ($/thm) $0.3947   (3)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0489   (1) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0692   (4)
COG ($/thm) $0.9223   (2) COG ($/thm) $0.9259   (5)

  (1)  Current seasonal rates, not including temporary rate adjustment of $0.0421/thm
  (2)  6 month average seasonal COG, 5/13 - 4/14 (2/14 - 4/14 estimated based on current)
  (3)  Proposed Rates including 1st step adjustment, eff. May 1, 2014
  (4)  Current LDAC adjusted for RPC @ $0.0161/thm and RCE @ $0.0042/thm adjustments
  (5)  6 month average seasonal COG adjusted for change in Indirect Gas Costs due to rate proposal

Northern Utilities, Inc. d/b/a Unitil
DG 13-086

Exhibit 8
Page 9

Northern Utilities - NH Division
Residential Non-Heating Customer - R6

Settlement - May 1, 2014 Permanent Rates including First Step Adjustment and Surcharges versus Present Rates (excluding Temporary Rate Adjustment)
Summer

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Present Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.0% 0.05 $13.78 $20.06 $6.28 45.6%
20.0% 1.37 $15.04 $21.44 $6.40 42.5%
30.0% 3.25 $16.84 $23.41 $6.56 39.0%
40.0% 5.73 $19.23 $26.01 $6.79 35.3%
50.0% 8.18 $21.58 $28.59 $7.00 32.5%
60.0% 10.45 $23.76 $30.96 $7.21 30.3%
70.0% 12.82 $26.03 $33.44 $7.42 28.5%
80.0% 15.77 $28.85 $36.53 $7.68 26.6%
90.0% 20.51 $33.40 $41.51 $8.10 24.3%
100.0% 43.17 $55.14 $65.26 $10.12 18.4%

Average 12.13 $25.37 $32.72 $7.36 29.0%

Distribution Only

10.0% 0.05 $13.75 $20.03 $6.28 45.7%
20.0% 1.37 $14.18 $20.55 $6.36 44.9%
30.0% 3.25 $14.80 $21.29 $6.49 43.8%
40.0% 5.73 $15.62 $22.27 $6.65 42.6%
50.0% 8.18 $16.43 $23.24 $6.81 41.4%
60.0% 10.45 $17.18 $24.13 $6.96 40.5%
70.0% 12.82 $17.95 $25.07 $7.11 39.6%
80.0% 15.77 $18.93 $26.23 $7.30 38.6%
90.0% 20.51 $20.49 $28.10 $7.61 37.1%
100.0% 43.17 $27.96 $37.05 $9.09 32.5%

Average 12.13 $17.73 $24.79 $7.07 39.9%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $13.73   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $20.01   (3)
Distribution Charge - First 10 therms ($/thm) $0.3296   (1) Distribution Charge - First 10 therms ($/thm) $0.3947   (3)
Distribution Charge - Excess 10 therms ($/thm) $0.3296   (1) Distribution Charge - Excess 10 therms ($/thm) $0.3947   (3)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0489   (1) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0692   (4)
COG ($/thm) $0.5807   (2) COG ($/thm) $0.5843   (5)

  (1)  Current seasonal rates, not including temporary rate adjustment of $0.0421/thm
  (2)  6 month average seasonal COG, 5/13 - 4/14 (2/14 - 4/14 estimated based on current)
  (3)  Proposed Rates including 1st step adjustment, eff. May 1, 2014
  (4)  Current LDAC adjusted for RPC @ $0.0161/thm and RCE @ $0.0042/thm adjustments
  (5)  6 month average seasonal COG adjusted for change in Indirect Gas Costs due to rate proposal

Northern Utilities, Inc. d/b/a Unitil
DG 13-086

Exhibit 8
Page 10

Northern Utilities - NH Division
Residential Low Income Non-Heating Customer - R11

Settlement - May 1, 2014 Permanent Rates including First Step Adjustment and Surcharges versus Present Rates (excluding Temporary Rate Adjustment)
Winter

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Present Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

9.8% 0.79 $10.95 $15.57 $4.62 42.2%
20.3% 5.16 $16.28 $21.22 $4.94 30.3%
30.1% 8.80 $20.73 $25.93 $5.21 25.1%
39.8% 10.64 $22.97 $28.32 $5.34 23.3%
50.4% 15.68 $29.12 $34.83 $5.71 19.6%
60.2% 18.18 $32.17 $38.07 $5.89 18.3%
69.9% 21.90 $36.72 $42.89 $6.17 16.8%
79.7% 28.81 $45.16 $51.83 $6.67 14.8%
90.2% 42.92 $62.39 $70.09 $7.71 12.4%
100.0% 96.87 $128.26 $139.92 $11.66 9.1%

Average 24.97 $40.48 $46.87 $6.39 15.8%

Distribution Only

9.8% 0.79 $10.18 $14.78 $4.60 45.2%
20.3% 5.16 $11.27 $16.09 $4.82 42.7%
30.1% 8.80 $12.18 $17.18 $5.00 41.0%
39.8% 10.64 $12.64 $17.73 $5.09 40.2%
50.4% 15.68 $13.90 $19.23 $5.34 38.4%
60.2% 18.18 $14.52 $19.98 $5.46 37.6%
69.9% 21.90 $15.45 $21.10 $5.64 36.5%
79.7% 28.81 $17.18 $23.16 $5.98 34.8%
90.2% 42.92 $20.71 $27.39 $6.68 32.3%
100.0% 96.87 $34.19 $43.53 $9.35 27.3%

Average 24.97 $16.22 $22.02 $5.80 35.7%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $9.98   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $14.54   (3)
Distribution Charge - First 10 therms ($/thm) $0.2499   (1) Distribution Charge - First 10 therms ($/thm) $0.2993   (3)
Distribution Charge - Excess 10 therms ($/thm) $0.2499   (1) Distribution Charge - Excess 10 therms ($/thm) $0.2993   (3)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0489   (1) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0692   (4)
COG ($/thm) $0.9223   (2) COG ($/thm) $0.9259   (5)

  (1)  Current seasonal rates, not including temporary rate adjustment of $0.0421/thm
  (2)  6 month average seasonal COG, 5/13 - 4/14 (2/14 - 4/14 estimated based on current)
  (3)  Proposed Rates including 1st step adjustment, eff. May 1, 2014
  (4)  Current LDAC adjusted for RPC @ $0.0161/thm and RCE @ $0.0042/thm adjustments
  (5)  6 month average seasonal COG adjusted for change in Indirect Gas Costs due to rate proposal

Northern Utilities, Inc. d/b/a Unitil
DG 13-086

Exhibit 8
Page 11

Northern Utilities - NH Division
Residential Low Income Non-Heating Customer - R11

Settlement - May 1, 2014 Permanent Rates including First Step Adjustment and Surcharges versus Present Rates (excluding Temporary Rate Adjustment)
Summer

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Present Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.5% 1.55 $11.34 $16.01 $4.68 41.2%
20.0% 5.84 $15.11 $20.10 $4.99 33.0%
30.5% 7.51 $16.59 $21.70 $5.11 30.8%
40.0% 9.38 $18.23 $23.48 $5.25 28.8%
50.5% 11.95 $20.49 $25.93 $5.44 26.5%
60.0% 13.39 $21.75 $27.30 $5.54 25.5%
70.5% 14.73 $22.93 $28.57 $5.64 24.6%
80.0% 19.44 $27.08 $33.06 $5.99 22.1%
90.5% 22.13 $29.44 $35.62 $6.18 21.0%
100.0% 33.76 $39.67 $46.71 $7.04 17.7%

Average 13.97 $22.26 $27.85 $5.59 25.1%

Distribution Only

10.5% 1.55 $10.37 $15.00 $4.64 44.7%
20.0% 5.84 $11.44 $16.29 $4.85 42.4%
30.5% 7.51 $11.86 $16.79 $4.93 41.6%
40.0% 9.38 $12.32 $17.35 $5.03 40.8%
50.5% 11.95 $12.97 $18.12 $5.15 39.7%
60.0% 13.39 $13.33 $18.55 $5.22 39.2%
70.5% 14.73 $13.66 $18.95 $5.29 38.7%
80.0% 19.44 $14.84 $20.36 $5.52 37.2%
90.5% 22.13 $15.51 $21.16 $5.65 36.5%
100.0% 33.76 $18.42 $24.65 $6.23 33.8%

Average 13.97 $13.47 $18.72 $5.25 39.0%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $9.98   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $14.54   (3)
Distribution Charge - First 10 therms ($/thm) $0.2499   (1) Distribution Charge - First 10 therms ($/thm) $0.2993   (3)
Distribution Charge - Excess 10 therms ($/thm) $0.2499   (1) Distribution Charge - Excess 10 therms ($/thm) $0.2993   (3)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0489   (1) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0692   (4)
COG ($/thm) $0.5807   (2) COG ($/thm) $0.5843   (5)

  (1)  Current seasonal rates, not including temporary rate adjustment of $0.0421/thm
  (2)  6 month average seasonal COG, 5/13 - 4/14 (2/14 - 4/14 estimated based on current)
  (3)  Proposed Rates including 1st step adjustment, eff. May 1, 2014
  (4)  Current LDAC adjusted for RPC @ $0.0161/thm and RCE @ $0.0042/thm adjustments
  (5)  6 month average seasonal COG adjusted for change in Indirect Gas Costs due to rate proposal

Northern Utilities, Inc. d/b/a Unitil
DG 13-086

Exhibit 8
Page 12

Northern Utilities - NH Division
General Service -  Low Annual, High Winter Use - G40

Settlement - May 1, 2014 Permanent Rates including First Step Adjustment and Surcharges versus Present Rates (excluding Temporary Rate Adjustment)
Winter

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Proposed Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.0% 2.41 $34.36 $65.91 $31.55 91.8%
20.0% 20.19 $56.20 $86.06 $29.86 53.1%
30.0% 44.77 $86.40 $113.93 $27.53 31.9%
40.0% 73.93 $122.22 $146.99 $24.76 20.3%
50.0% 111.55 $166.70 $189.62 $22.93 13.8%
60.0% 159.57 $223.41 $244.06 $20.65 9.2%
70.0% 223.56 $298.98 $316.60 $17.62 5.9%
80.0% 312.10 $403.54 $416.96 $13.42 3.3%
90.0% 461.29 $579.73 $586.08 $6.35 1.1%
100.0% 1,036.32 $1,258.82 $1,237.92 ($20.90) -1.7%

Average 244.57 $323.79 $340.41 $16.62 5.1%

Distribution Only

10.0% 2.41 $32.05 $63.54 $31.49 98.2%
20.0% 20.19 $36.85 $66.23 $29.38 79.7%
30.0% 44.77 $43.49 $69.95 $26.46 60.8%
40.0% 73.93 $51.37 $74.36 $22.99 44.8%
50.0% 111.55 $59.79 $80.05 $20.26 33.9%
60.0% 159.57 $70.48 $87.32 $16.84 23.9%
70.0% 223.56 $84.73 $97.00 $12.28 14.5%
80.0% 312.10 $104.44 $110.40 $5.96 5.7%
90.0% 461.29 $137.65 $132.97 ($4.67) -3.4%
100.0% 1,036.32 $265.65 $219.98 ($45.67) -17.2%

Average 244.57 $89.40 $100.18 $10.78 12.1%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $31.40   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $63.18   (3)
Distribution Charge - First 75 therms ($/thm) $0.2701   (1) Distribution Charge - First 75 therms ($/thm) $0.1513   (3)
Distribution Charge - First 75 therms ($/thm) $0.2226   (1) Distribution Charge - First 75 therms ($/thm) $0.1513   (3)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0227   (1) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0430   (4)
COG ($/thm) $0.9357   (2) COG ($/thm) $0.9393   (5)

  (1)  Current seasonal rates, not including temporary rate adjustment of $0.0421/thm
  (2)  6 month average seasonal COG, 5/13 - 4/14 (2/14 - 4/14 estimated based on current)
  (3)  Proposed Rates including 1st step adjustment, eff. May 1, 2014
  (4)  Current LDAC adjusted for RPC @ $0.0161/thm and RCE @ $0.0042/thm adjustments
  (5)  6 month average seasonal COG adjusted for change in Indirect Gas Costs due to rate proposal

Northern Utilities, Inc. d/b/a Unitil
DG 13-086

Exhibit 8
Page 13

Northern Utilities - NH Division
General Service -  Low Annual, High Winter Use - G40

Settlement - May 1, 2014 Permanent Rates including First Step Adjustment and Surcharges versus Present Rates (excluding Temporary Rate Adjustment)
Summer

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Proposed Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.0% 0.00 $31.40 $63.18 $31.78 101.2%
20.0% 0.00 $31.40 $63.18 $31.78 101.2%
30.0% 0.00 $31.40 $63.18 $31.78 101.2%
40.0% 1.76 $32.98 $64.58 $31.61 95.9%
50.0% 6.00 $36.78 $67.99 $31.21 84.8%
60.0% 11.32 $41.54 $72.25 $30.70 73.9%
70.0% 22.13 $51.23 $80.91 $29.68 57.9%
80.0% 42.45 $69.44 $97.19 $27.75 40.0%
90.0% 85.29 $107.35 $131.52 $24.17 22.5%
100.0% 293.29 $283.88 $298.19 $14.31 5.0%

Average 46.22 $72.83 $100.22 $27.39 37.6%

Distribution Only

10.0% 0.00 $31.40 $63.18 $31.78 101.2%
20.0% 0.00 $31.40 $63.18 $31.78 101.2%
30.0% 0.00 $31.40 $63.18 $31.78 101.2%
40.0% 1.76 $31.87 $63.44 $31.57 99.0%
50.0% 6.00 $33.02 $64.08 $31.06 94.1%
60.0% 11.32 $34.46 $64.89 $30.43 88.3%
70.0% 22.13 $37.38 $66.52 $29.15 78.0%
80.0% 42.45 $42.86 $69.60 $26.73 62.4%
90.0% 85.29 $53.95 $76.08 $22.13 41.0%
100.0% 293.29 $100.25 $107.55 $7.30 7.3%

Average 46.22 $43.88 $70.17 $26.29 59.9%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $31.40   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $63.18   (3)
Distribution Charge - First 75 therms ($/thm) $0.2701   (1) Distribution Charge - First 75 therms ($/thm) $0.1513   (3)
Distribution Charge - First 75 therms ($/thm) $0.2226   (1) Distribution Charge - First 75 therms ($/thm) $0.1513   (3)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0227   (1) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0430   (4)
COG ($/thm) $0.6034   (2) COG ($/thm) $0.6070   (5)

  (1)  Current seasonal rates, not including temporary rate adjustment of $0.0421/thm
  (2)  6 month average seasonal COG, 5/13 - 4/14 (2/14 - 4/14 estimated based on current)
  (3)  Proposed Rates including 1st step adjustment, eff. May 1, 2014
  (4)  Current LDAC adjusted for RPC @ $0.0161/thm and RCE @ $0.0042/thm adjustments
  (5)  6 month average seasonal COG adjusted for change in Indirect Gas Costs due to rate proposal

Northern Utilities, Inc. d/b/a Unitil
DG 13-086

Exhibit 8
Page 14

Northern Utilities - NH Division
General Service -  Low Annual, Low Winter Use - G50

Settlement - May 1, 2014 Permanent Rates including First Step Adjustment and Surcharges versus Present Rates (excluding Temporary Rate Adjustment)
Winter

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Proposed Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.0% 0.00 $31.40 $63.18 $31.78 101.2%
20.0% 3.42 $35.29 $66.74 $31.45 89.1%
30.0% 11.82 $44.86 $75.51 $30.65 68.3%
40.0% 27.55 $62.76 $91.92 $29.16 46.5%
50.0% 54.75 $93.72 $120.30 $26.58 28.4%
60.0% 99.55 $143.55 $167.05 $23.50 16.4%
70.0% 189.68 $241.86 $261.08 $19.22 7.9%
80.0% 312.69 $376.04 $389.43 $13.39 3.6%
90.0% 451.83 $527.80 $534.60 $6.80 1.3%
100.0% 1,095.84 $1,230.27 $1,206.55 ($23.72) -1.9%

Average 224.71 $280.07 $297.64 $17.56 6.3%

Distribution Only

10.0% 0.00 $31.40 $63.18 $31.78 101.2%
20.0% 3.42 $32.32 $63.69 $31.37 97.0%
30.0% 11.82 $34.59 $64.97 $30.37 87.8%
40.0% 27.55 $38.84 $67.34 $28.50 73.4%
50.0% 54.75 $46.19 $71.46 $25.27 54.7%
60.0% 99.55 $57.12 $78.24 $21.12 37.0%
70.0% 189.68 $77.19 $91.88 $14.69 19.0%
80.0% 312.69 $104.57 $110.49 $5.92 5.7%
90.0% 451.83 $135.54 $131.54 ($4.00) -3.0%
100.0% 1,095.84 $278.90 $228.98 ($49.91) -17.9%

Average 224.71 $84.98 $97.18 $12.19 14.3%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $31.40   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $63.18   (3)
Distribution Charge - First 75 therms ($/thm) $0.2701   (1) Distribution Charge - First 75 therms ($/thm) $0.1513   (3)
Distribution Charge - First 75 therms ($/thm) $0.2226   (1) Distribution Charge - First 75 therms ($/thm) $0.1513   (3)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0227   (1) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0430   (4)
COG ($/thm) $0.8455   (2) COG ($/thm) $0.8491   (5)

  (1)  Current seasonal rates, not including temporary rate adjustment of $0.0421/thm
  (2)  6 month average seasonal COG, 5/13 - 4/14 (2/14 - 4/14 estimated based on current)
  (3)  Proposed Rates including 1st step adjustment, eff. May 1, 2014
  (4)  Current LDAC adjusted for RPC @ $0.0161/thm and RCE @ $0.0042/thm adjustments
  (5)  6 month average seasonal COG adjusted for change in Indirect Gas Costs due to rate proposal

Northern Utilities, Inc. d/b/a Unitil
DG 13-086

Exhibit 8
Page 15

Northern Utilities - NH Division
General Service -  Low Annual, Low Winter Use - G50

Settlement - May 1, 2014 Permanent Rates including First Step Adjustment and Surcharges versus Present Rates (excluding Temporary Rate Adjustment)
Summer

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Proposed Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.0% 0.00 $31.40 $63.18 $31.78 101.2%
20.0% 2.18 $33.22 $64.79 $31.57 95.0%
30.0% 7.90 $38.01 $69.03 $31.03 81.6%
40.0% 16.80 $45.44 $75.63 $30.18 66.4%
50.0% 33.40 $59.33 $87.94 $28.61 48.2%
60.0% 62.45 $83.62 $109.47 $25.85 30.9%
70.0% 127.76 $135.73 $157.89 $22.16 16.3%
80.0% 234.04 $219.55 $236.68 $17.12 7.8%
90.0% 368.70 $325.76 $336.50 $10.74 3.3%
100.0% 680.15 $571.41 $567.39 ($4.02) -0.7%

Average 153.34 $155.90 $176.85 $20.95 13.4%

Distribution Only

10.0% 0.00 $31.40 $63.18 $31.78 101.2%
20.0% 2.18 $31.99 $63.51 $31.52 98.5%
30.0% 7.90 $33.53 $64.37 $30.84 92.0%
40.0% 16.80 $35.94 $65.72 $29.78 82.9%
50.0% 33.40 $40.42 $68.23 $27.81 68.8%
60.0% 62.45 $48.27 $72.63 $24.36 50.5%
70.0% 127.76 $63.40 $82.51 $19.11 30.1%
80.0% 234.04 $87.06 $98.59 $11.53 13.2%
90.0% 368.70 $117.03 $118.96 $1.93 1.6%
100.0% 680.15 $186.36 $166.09 ($20.28) -10.9%

Average 153.34 $69.10 $86.38 $17.28 25.0%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $31.40   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $63.18   (3)
Distribution Charge - First 75 therms ($/thm) $0.2701   (1) Distribution Charge - First 75 therms ($/thm) $0.1513   (3)
Distribution Charge - First 75 therms ($/thm) $0.2226   (1) Distribution Charge - First 75 therms ($/thm) $0.1513   (3)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0227   (1) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0430   (4)
COG ($/thm) $0.5434   (2) COG ($/thm) $0.5470   (5)

  (1)  Current seasonal rates, not including temporary rate adjustment of $0.0421/thm
  (2)  6 month average seasonal COG, 5/13 - 4/14 (2/14 - 4/14 estimated based on current)
  (3)  Proposed Rates including 1st step adjustment, eff. May 1, 2014
  (4)  Current LDAC adjusted for RPC @ $0.0161/thm and RCE @ $0.0042/thm adjustments
  (5)  6 month average seasonal COG adjusted for change in Indirect Gas Costs due to rate proposal

Northern Utilities, Inc. d/b/a Unitil
DG 13-086

Exhibit 8
Page 16

Northern Utilities - NH Division
General Service -  Medium Annual, High Winter Use - G41

Settlement - May 1, 2014 Permanent Rates including First Step Adjustment and Surcharges versus Present Rates (excluding Temporary Rate Adjustment)
Winter

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Proposed Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.0% 221.11 $350.69 $444.89 $94.21 26.9%
20.0% 657.46 $856.84 $959.24 $102.40 12.0%
30.0% 965.49 $1,214.14 $1,322.32 $108.18 8.9%
40.0% 1,269.23 $1,566.48 $1,680.37 $113.89 7.3%
50.0% 1,533.21 $1,872.68 $1,991.52 $118.84 6.3%
60.0% 1,846.18 $2,235.72 $2,360.44 $124.72 5.6%
70.0% 2,311.10 $2,775.01 $2,908.46 $133.45 4.8%
80.0% 3,110.96 $3,702.82 $3,851.29 $148.47 4.0%
90.0% 4,440.89 $5,245.50 $5,418.94 $173.44 3.3%

100.0% 7,802.38 $9,144.71 $9,381.27 $236.56 2.6%

Average 2,415.80 $2,896.46 $3,031.88 $135.42 4.7%

Distribution Only

10.0% 221.11 $138.79 $227.71 $88.92 64.1%
20.0% 657.46 $226.75 $313.44 $86.69 38.2%
30.0% 965.49 $288.85 $373.96 $85.11 29.5%
40.0% 1,269.23 $350.09 $433.64 $83.55 23.9%
50.0% 1,533.21 $403.30 $485.50 $82.20 20.4%
60.0% 1,846.18 $466.40 $547.00 $80.60 17.3%
70.0% 2,311.10 $560.13 $638.34 $78.22 14.0%
80.0% 3,110.96 $721.38 $795.50 $74.12 10.3%
90.0% 4,440.89 $989.49 $1,056.80 $67.31 6.8%

100.0% 7,802.38 $1,667.17 $1,717.26 $50.09 3.0%

Average 2,415.80 $581.24 $658.91 $77.68 13.4%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $94.21   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $184.26   (3)
Distribution Charge - All therms ($/thm) $0.2016   (1) Distribution Charge - All therms ($/thm) $0.1965   (3)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0227   (1) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0430   (4)
COG ($/thm) $0.9357   (2) COG ($/thm) $0.9393   (5)

  (1)  Current seasonal rates, not including temporary rate adjustment of $0.0421/thm
  (2)  6 month average seasonal COG, 5/13 - 4/14 (2/14 - 4/14 estimated based on current)
  (3)  Proposed Rates including 1st step adjustment, eff. May 1, 2014
  (4)  Current LDAC adjusted for RPC @ $0.0161/thm and RCE @ $0.0042/thm adjustments
  (5)  6 month average seasonal COG adjusted for change in Indirect Gas Costs due to rate proposal

Northern Utilities, Inc. d/b/a Unitil
DG 13-086

Exhibit 8
Page 17

Northern Utilities - NH Division
General Service -  Medium Annual, High Winter Use - G41

Settlement - May 1, 2014 Permanent Rates including First Step Adjustment and Surcharges versus Present Rates (excluding Temporary Rate Adjustment)
Summer

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Proposed Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.0% 0.09 $94.28 $184.33 $90.06 95.5%
20.0% 9.48 $101.62 $191.87 $90.24 88.8%
30.0% 43.98 $128.59 $219.53 $90.94 70.7%
40.0% 118.12 $186.56 $278.99 $92.43 49.5%
50.0% 223.32 $268.81 $363.36 $94.55 35.2%
60.0% 361.30 $376.68 $474.01 $97.33 25.8%
70.0% 526.98 $506.21 $606.88 $100.67 19.9%
80.0% 779.04 $703.28 $809.02 $105.74 15.0%
90.0% 1,241.03 $1,064.47 $1,179.51 $115.05 10.8%

100.0% 2,827.79 $2,305.02 $2,452.03 $147.00 6.4%

Average 613.11 $573.55 $675.95 $102.40 17.9%

Distribution Only

10.0% 0.09 $94.22 $184.28 $90.05 95.6%
20.0% 9.48 $95.69 $185.70 $90.02 94.1%
30.0% 43.98 $101.06 $190.95 $89.89 88.9%
40.0% 118.12 $112.60 $202.21 $89.61 79.6%
50.0% 223.32 $128.98 $218.20 $89.21 69.2%
60.0% 361.30 $150.46 $239.16 $88.69 58.9%
70.0% 526.98 $176.26 $264.33 $88.07 50.0%
80.0% 779.04 $215.51 $302.63 $87.12 40.4%
90.0% 1,241.03 $287.44 $372.82 $85.39 29.7%

100.0% 2,827.79 $534.50 $613.91 $79.42 14.9%

Average 613.11 $189.67 $277.42 $87.75 46.3%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $94.21   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $184.26   (3)
Distribution Charge - All therms ($/thm) $0.1557   (1) Distribution Charge - All therms ($/thm) $0.1519   (3)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0227   (1) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0430   (4)
COG ($/thm) $0.6034   (2) COG ($/thm) $0.6070   (5)

  (1)  Current seasonal rates, not including temporary rate adjustment of $0.0421/thm
  (2)  6 month average seasonal COG, 5/13 - 4/14 (2/14 - 4/14 estimated based on current)
  (3)  Proposed Rates including 1st step adjustment, eff. May 1, 2014
  (4)  Current LDAC adjusted for RPC @ $0.0161/thm and RCE @ $0.0042/thm adjustments
  (5)  6 month average seasonal COG adjusted for change in Indirect Gas Costs due to rate proposal

Northern Utilities, Inc. d/b/a Unitil
DG 13-086

Exhibit 8
Page 18

Northern Utilities - NH Division
General Service -  Medium Annual, Low Winter Use - G51

Settlement - May 1, 2014 Permanent Rates including First Step Adjustment and Surcharges versus Present Rates (excluding Temporary Rate Adjustment)
Winter

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Proposed Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.0% 210.01 $315.37 $401.51 $86.14 27.3%
20.0% 625.32 $752.71 $831.11 $78.40 10.4%
30.0% 806.05 $943.03 $1,018.06 $75.03 8.0%
40.0% 949.65 $1,094.25 $1,166.60 $72.35 6.6%
50.0% 1,090.16 $1,242.22 $1,311.95 $69.73 5.6%
60.0% 1,270.07 $1,431.67 $1,498.05 $66.38 4.6%
70.0% 1,550.28 $1,717.58 $1,781.32 $63.75 3.7%
80.0% 1,997.90 $2,172.52 $2,232.57 $60.05 2.8%
90.0% 2,712.18 $2,898.49 $2,952.63 $54.14 1.9%
100.0% 5,239.14 $5,466.80 $5,500.06 $33.25 0.6%

Average 1,645.07 $1,813.92 $1,876.88 $62.96 3.5%

Distribution Only

10.0% 210.01 $133.04 $214.16 $81.12 61.0%
20.0% 625.32 $209.83 $273.28 $63.45 30.2%
30.0% 806.05 $243.25 $299.01 $55.76 22.9%
40.0% 949.65 $269.80 $319.45 $49.65 18.4%
50.0% 1,090.16 $295.78 $339.46 $43.67 14.8%
60.0% 1,270.07 $329.05 $365.07 $36.02 10.9%
70.0% 1,550.28 $371.67 $398.37 $26.70 7.2%
80.0% 1,997.90 $438.01 $450.31 $12.30 2.8%
90.0% 2,712.18 $543.86 $533.19 ($10.68) -2.0%
100.0% 5,239.14 $918.36 $826.40 ($91.96) -10.0%

Average 1,645.07 $385.72 $409.37 $23.65 6.1%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $94.21   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $184.26   (3)
Distribution Charge - First 1,300 therms ($/thm) $0.1849   (1) Distribution Charge - First 1,300 therms ($/thm) $0.1424   (3)
Distribution Charge - Excess 1,300 therms ($/thm) $0.1482   (1) Distribution Charge - Excess 1,300 therms ($/thm) $0.1160   (3)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0227   (1) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0430   (4)
COG ($/thm) $0.8455   (2) COG ($/thm) $0.8491   (5)

  (1)  Current seasonal rates, not including temporary rate adjustment of $0.0421/thm
  (2)  6 month average seasonal COG, 5/13 - 4/14 (2/14 - 4/14 estimated based on current)
  (3)  Proposed Rates including 1st step adjustment, eff. May 1, 2014
  (4)  Current LDAC adjusted for RPC @ $0.0161/thm and RCE @ $0.0042/thm adjustments
  (5)  6 month average seasonal COG adjusted for change in Indirect Gas Costs due to rate proposal

Northern Utilities, Inc. d/b/a Unitil
DG 13-086

Exhibit 8
Page 19

Northern Utilities - NH Division
General Service -  Medium Annual, Low Winter Use - G51

Settlement - May 1, 2014 Permanent Rates including First Step Adjustment and Surcharges versus Present Rates (excluding Temporary Rate Adjustment)
Summer

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Proposed Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.0% 48.63 $128.19 $218.34 $90.16 70.3%
20.0% 404.66 $376.91 $467.84 $90.93 24.1%
30.0% 613.82 $523.04 $614.42 $91.38 17.5%
40.0% 713.91 $592.96 $684.56 $91.60 15.4%
50.0% 792.73 $648.02 $739.80 $91.77 14.2%
60.0% 908.56 $728.94 $820.97 $92.02 12.6%
70.0% 1,131.88 $880.82 $974.69 $93.87 10.7%
80.0% 1,370.33 $1,039.92 $1,136.77 $96.86 9.3%
90.0% 1,831.67 $1,347.73 $1,450.36 $102.63 7.6%
100.0% 3,939.25 $2,753.95 $2,882.94 $128.99 4.7%

Average 1,175.55 $909.95 $1,004.37 $94.42 10.4%

Distribution Only

10.0% 48.63 $100.65 $189.65 $89.00 88.4%
20.0% 404.66 $147.83 $229.09 $81.26 55.0%
30.0% 613.82 $175.54 $252.26 $76.71 43.7%
40.0% 713.91 $188.80 $263.34 $74.54 39.5%
50.0% 792.73 $199.25 $272.07 $72.83 36.6%
60.0% 908.56 $214.59 $284.90 $70.31 32.8%
70.0% 1,131.88 $240.04 $306.86 $66.82 27.8%
80.0% 1,370.33 $264.15 $328.26 $64.10 24.3%
90.0% 1,831.67 $310.79 $369.64 $58.85 18.9%
100.0% 3,939.25 $523.87 $558.71 $34.84 6.7%

Average 1,175.55 $244.46 $310.78 $66.32 27.1%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $94.21   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $184.26   (3)
Distribution Charge - First 1,000 therms ($/thm) $0.1325   (1) Distribution Charge - First 1,000 therms ($/thm) $0.1108   (3)
Distribution Charge - Excess 1,000 therms ($/thm) $0.1011   (1) Distribution Charge - Excess 1,000 therms ($/thm) $0.0897   (3)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0227   (1) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0430   (4)
COG ($/thm) $0.5434   (2) COG ($/thm) $0.5470   (5)

  (1)  Current seasonal rates, not including temporary rate adjustment of $0.0421/thm
  (2)  6 month average seasonal COG, 5/13 - 4/14 (2/14 - 4/14 estimated based on current)
  (3)  Proposed Rates including 1st step adjustment, eff. May 1, 2014
  (4)  Current LDAC adjusted for RPC @ $0.0161/thm and RCE @ $0.0042/thm adjustments
  (5)  6 month average seasonal COG adjusted for change in Indirect Gas Costs due to rate proposal

Northern Utilities, Inc. d/b/a Unitil
DG 13-086

Exhibit 8
Page 20

Northern Utilities - NH Division
General Service -  High Annual, High Winter Use - G42

Settlement - May 1, 2014 Permanent Rates including First Step Adjustment and Surcharges versus Present Rates (excluding Temporary Rate Adjustment)
Winter

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Proposed Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

10.1% 1,390.20 $1,915.10 $2,648.15 $733.05 38.3%
20.2% 4,399.27 $5,380.54 $6,100.97 $720.43 13.4%
29.8% 6,485.82 $7,783.55 $8,495.23 $711.68 9.1%
39.9% 8,324.84 $9,901.49 $10,605.46 $703.97 7.1%
50.0% 10,113.63 $11,961.58 $12,658.04 $696.46 5.8%
60.1% 11,568.00 $13,636.53 $14,326.90 $690.36 5.1%
70.2% 13,365.63 $15,706.80 $16,389.63 $682.82 4.3%
79.8% 15,495.01 $18,159.13 $18,833.03 $673.89 3.7%
89.9% 21,252.86 $24,790.26 $25,440.00 $649.74 2.6%

100.0% 79,682.14 $92,081.31 $92,485.97 $404.66 0.4%

Average 17,207.74 $20,131.63 $20,798.34 $666.71 3.3%

Distribution Only

10.1% 1,390.20 $582.78 $1,282.60 $699.83 120.1%
20.2% 4,399.27 $1,164.43 $1,779.72 $615.29 52.8%
29.8% 6,485.82 $1,567.76 $2,124.43 $556.67 35.5%
39.9% 8,324.84 $1,923.24 $2,428.25 $505.00 26.3%
50.0% 10,113.63 $2,269.01 $2,723.76 $454.75 20.0%
60.1% 11,568.00 $2,550.14 $2,964.03 $413.89 16.2%
70.2% 13,365.63 $2,897.63 $3,261.01 $363.38 12.5%
79.8% 15,495.01 $3,309.24 $3,612.80 $303.56 9.2%
89.9% 21,252.86 $4,422.23 $4,564.02 $141.80 3.2%

100.0% 79,682.14 $15,716.61 $14,216.87 ($1,499.74) -9.5%

Average 17,207.74 $3,640.31 $3,895.75 $255.44 7.0%

Present Rates Proposed Rates

Customer Charge ($/customer) $314.05   (1) Customer Charge ($/customer) $1,052.94   (3)
Distribution Charge - All therms ($/thm) $0.1933   (1) Distribution Charge - All therms ($/thm) $0.1652   (3)
LDAC ($/thm) $0.0227   (1) LDAC ($/thm) $0.0430   (4)
COG ($/thm) $0.9357   (2) COG ($/thm) $0.9393   (5)

  (1)  Current seasonal rates, not including temporary rate adjustment of $0.0421/thm
  (2)  6 month average seasonal COG, 5/13 - 4/14 (2/14 - 4/14 estimated based on current)
  (3)  Proposed Rates including 1st step adjustment, eff. May 1, 2014
  (4)  Current LDAC adjusted for RPC @ $0.0161/thm and RCE @ $0.0042/thm adjustments
  (5)  6 month average seasonal COG adjusted for change in Indirect Gas Costs due to rate proposal

Northern Utilities, Inc. d/b/a Unitil
DG 13-086

Exhibit 8
Page 21

Northern Utilities - NH Division
General Service -  High Annual, High Winter Use - G42

Settlement - May 1, 2014 Permanent Rates including First Step Adjustment and Surcharges versus Present Rates (excluding Temporary Rate Adjustment)
Summer

Cumulative
Percentage of Bills

Average Monthly Usage
(Therms)

Monthly Bills
@ Present

Rates
Monthly Bills @
Proposed Rates $ Difference % Difference

Delivery and Supply

9.9% 2.06 $315.59 $1,054.48 $738.89 234.1%
19.9% 205.60 $467.45 $1,207.10 $739.65 158.2%
29.8% 684.63 $824.86 $1,566.30 $741.43 89.9%